GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 26 of 2013

The Local Government Act (Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 281)

The Local Government (Establishment of Councils) (Amendment) Order, 2013

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *three* of the Local Government Act, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government (Establishment of Councils) (Amendment) Order, 2013, and shall be read as one with the Local Government (Establishment of Councils) Order, 2012, in this Order referred to as the principal Order.
 - Amendment to Schedule

S.I. No. 75

of 2012

Title

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is amended by the deletion of the word "Mwembezhi" wherever it appears and the substitution therefor of the word "Shibuyunji".

E. Kabanshi,

Minister of Local Government

and Housing

Lusaka 3rd March, 2013 [MLGH/101/8/3]